

Taste Tradition Premium Mixed Burger Box

INGREDIENTS

BEEF BURGER: Beef (80%), Water, Rusk [**WHEAT** Flour, Salt], Onion Powder, Green Bell Pepper, Dextrose, Flavourings, Spices, Preservative (E223 Sodium **METABISULPHITE**), Antioxidants (E300 Ascorbic Acid), Colouring (E120 Cochineal; Carminic Acid; Carmines).

BEER FED DEXTER BEEF BURGER: Minced Beer Fed Dexter Beef (80%) and Fat (10%), Chopped Onion, Rusk [**WHEAT** Flour, Salt], French **MUSTARD**, Salt, Worcester Sauce, Tabasco Sauce, Dried Garlic Powder.

PORK & APPLE BURGER: Rare Breed Pork (80%), Rusk [**WHEAT** Flour, Salt], Dried Apple, Dried Onion, Onion Powder, Preservative (E221 Sodium **SULPHITE**), Herbs, Sugar, Stabilisers (E450 Diphosphates), Flavour Enhancer (E621 Monosodium Glutamate), Citric Acid, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Yeast Extract, Flavouring, Dextrose, Spice Extracts, Antioxidants (E301 Sodium Ascorbate, E304 Fatty Acid Esters of Ascorbic Acid, E307 Alpha-Tocopherol), Herb Extracts, Natural Colour (Carmine).

LAMB & MINT BURGER: Lamb (80%), Rusk [**WHEAT** Flour, Salt], Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Salt, Spices, Herbs, Preservative (E223 Sodium **METABISULPHITE**), Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Antioxidant (E300 Ascorbic Acid), Flavouring, Garlic Powder.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

See ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain traces of soya.

DIETARY

Not suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE

Minimum shelf life of 4 days when delivered. Suitable for home freezing.

MANUFACTURER & ADDRESS

Taste Tradition, Unit 1 Athelstan Business Park, Hanwell Lane, Hutton Conyers, Ripon, HG4 5BF, UK.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

UK

REARED IN

UK

SLAUGHTERED IN

UK

DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.